oy

KING AIRE

KING AIRE

2021
KING AIRL

1B-125 Velluto

@ SKIN: 784246A HAVANA BLACK MET.

A - 54690 NEWMAR PEWTER MET.

B - 60990A BIARRITZ WHITE MET.
@ C - 65307 NEWMAR CHASSIS RED PEARL
@ D - 784246A HAVANA BLACK MET.

MISC:

ENGINE DOOR AND
BUMPER GRILLS: BLACK
ON GUARD COVER:BLACK

AWNING: GIRARD NOVA
FABRIC: CHARCOAL TWEED
HARDWARE: XXXXX



Created 5/5/2020

Paint Code Formulas - BASF Diamont
2021 KING AIRE EXTERIOR COLOR PACKAGE 21B125 VELLUTO
1QT |1 QUART| 1GLN|1GALLON

BASE # BASE NAME

SKIN: 784246 (784246A) Grams Cum.| Grams| Cum. Grams
UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 79.83 79.83] 319.3 319.3

HAVANNA BLACK MET BC200 BLACK 451.28 531.10| 1805.1 2124.4

BC250 BLUE BLACK 290.65 821.75| 1162.6 3287.0

BC101 FLOP CONTROL 28.20 849.95| 112.8 3399.8

BC1190 CRYSTAL WHITE 21.80 871.75 87.2 3487.0

CB64L YELLOW PEARL 6.20 877.95 24.8 3511.8

1QT (1 QUART| 1GLN|1 GALLON

COLOR A: 54690 BASE # BASE NAME Grams Cum.| Grams| Cum. Grams
UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 79.55 79.55| 318.2 318.2

PEWTER MET BC101 FLOP CONTROL 92.73 172.28| 370.9 689.1

BC171 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 335.35 507.63| 1341.4 2030.5

BC180 COARSE IRIDESCENT 235.43 743.05( 941.7 2972.2

BC200 BLACK 77.95 821.00|] 311.8 3284.0

BC250 BLUE BLACK 37.58 858.58| 150.3 3434.3

BC800 RED GOLD 16.80 875.38 67.2 3501.5

1QT |1 QUART| 1GLN|1GALLON

COLOR B: 60990 (60990A) BASE # BASE NAME Grams Cum.| Grams| Cum. Grams
UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 84.10 84.10| 336.4 336.4

BIARRITZ WHITE MET D902 HI HIDING WHITE 937.73 1021.83| 3750.9 4087.3

BC209 BLACK TONER 28.60 1050.43| 114.4 4201.7

BC605 YELLOW OXIDE 13.55 1063.98 54.2 4255.9

1QT (1 QUART| 1GLN|1 GALLON

COLOR C: 65307 BASE # BASE NAME Grams Cum.| Grams| Cum. Grams
UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 80.35 80.35| 321.4 3214

CHASSIS RED MET BC821 DARK MAROON 391.93 472.28| 1567.7 1889.1

BC201 DEEP BLACK 152.68 624.95| 610.7 2499.8

BC116 SUPER RUSSET PEARL 85.85 710.80| 343.4 2843.2

CB83L RED VIOLET PEARL 34.35 745.15| 137.4 2980.6

BC101 FLOP CONTROL 19.00 764.15 76.0 3056.6

BC115 RUSSET PEARL 18.05 782.20 72.2 3128.8

BC100 CLEAR 103.90 886.10] 415.6 3544.4




Paint Code Formulas - BASF Diamont
2021 KING AIRE EXTERIOR COLOR PACKAGE 21B125 VELLUTO

Created 5/5/2020

1 QT (1 QUART| 1GLN|1 GALLON

COLOR D: 784246 (784246A) BASE # BASE NAME Grams Cum.| Grams| Cum. Grams
UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 79.83 79.83| 319.3 319.3

HAVANNA BLACK MET BC200 BLACK 451.28 531.10f 1805.1 2124.4

BC250 BLUE BLACK 290.65 821.75| 1162.6 3287.0

BC101 FLOP CONTROL 28.20 849.95| 112.8 3399.8

BC1190 CRYSTAL WHITE 21.80 871.75 87.2 3487.0

CB64L YELLOW PEARL 6.20 877.95 24.8 3511.8




Paint Code Formulas - BASF Onyx Waterborne
2021 KING AIRE EXTERIOR COLOR PACKAGE 21B125 VELLUTO

Created 5/5/2020

1 QT |1 QUART| 1GLN|1GALLON
SKIN: 784246 BASE # BASE NAME Grams Cum.| Grams| Cum. Grams
HAVANNA BLACK MET
1 QT |1 QUART| 1GLN|1GALLON
BASE # BASE NAME
COLOR A: 54690 S S Grams Cum.| Grams| Cum. Grams
HB002 HYDRO BASE 635.18 635.18| 2540.7 2540.7
PEWTER MET HB120 FINE ALUMINUM 122.93 758.10| 491.7 3032.4
HB140 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 88.45 846.55| 353.8 3386.2
HB203 DEEP BLACK 30.20 876.75| 120.8 3507.0
HB200 BLUE BLACK 22.68 899.43 90.7 3597.7
HB780 RED GOLD 10.78 910.20 43.1 3640.8
HB999 LOW STRENGTH WHITE 3.22 913.43 12.9 3653.7
HBO090 FLOP CONTROL 53.93 967.35| 215.7 3869.4
1 QT |1 QUART| 1GLN|1GALLON
BASE # BASE NAME
COLOR B: 60990 (60990A) S S Grams|  cum.| Grams| cum. Grams
HB002 HYDRO BASE 492.78 492.78| 1971.1 1971.1
BIARRITZ WHITE, BIARRITZ WHITE MET |HB990 WHITE 673.38| 1166.15| 2693.5 4664.6
HB259 LOW STRENGTH BLACK 13.27 1179.43 53.1 4717.7
HB409 PHTHALO BLUE 12.08 1191.50 48.3 4766.0
HB670 YELLOW OXIDE 3.63 1195.13 14.5 4780.5
HB779 RED OXIDE 2.42 1197.55 9.7 4790.2
1 QT |1 QUART| 1GLN|1GALLON
BASE # BASE NAME
COLOR C: 65307 S S Grams Cum.| Grams| Cum. Grams
CHASSIS RED MET




Paint Code Formulas - BASF Onyx Waterborne
2021 KING AIRE EXTERIOR COLOR PACKAGE 21B125 VELLUTO

COLOR D: 784246

Created 5/5/2020

BASE #

BASE NAME

1qQrT

Grams

1 QUART

Cum.

1GLN

Grams

1 GALLON

Cum. Grams

HAVANNA BLACK MET




